# 40.00 11231109

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald H. Chace	11/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pediatrix Screening, Inc.
Street Address:	90 Emerson Lane
City:	Bridgeville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15017

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11231109

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-4793

Email: clyon@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Lyon

Address Line 1: Choate, Hall & Stewart, LLP
Address Line 2: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006403-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Lyon, D. Phil.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pediatrix-0010-Assignment-filed-11-14-07#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020111 FRAME: 0281

500398506

### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned **Donald H. Chace** of **Pittsburgh**, **PA**, hereby confirms that pursuant to an assignment that was executed on **December 14**, 1999 and recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 010467/0846 and 018262/0848, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNMENT, he has

Sold, assigned and transferred to Pediatrix Screening, Inc., having a place of business at 90 Emerson Lane, Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "METHOD FOR INTERPRETING TANDEM MASS SPECTROMETRY DATA FOR CLINICAL DIAGNOSIS OF GENETIC DISORDERS SUCH AS HYPERMETHIONEMIA" filed September 20, 2005, and given serial number 11/231,109, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agreed to cooperate with ASSIGNEE such that ASSIGNEE may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to the ASSIGNMENT. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of ASSIGNEE, that are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE to perfect the conveyed rights.

Warranted and represented that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with the ASSIGNMENT.
DATE: 11/05/07 Donald H. Chace
STATE OF BANSylvania) ss. COUNTY OF alleghany
On Myerolity 5,200 7 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Myerolity there personally appeared Donald H. Chace personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this
Confirmation of Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and
that by his signature on this Confirmation of Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he
acted, executed this Confirmation of Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

•

4260373vl

**COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA** 

Notarial Seal Marilyn T. McNally, Notary Public South Fayette Twp., Altegheny County My Commission Expires May 6, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 020111 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007**